

## Sword Group Availability of the 2015 Interim Financial

Windhof, August 31st 2015,

According to the current regulations, Sword Group announces that its 2015 interim financial report has been made available to the public, was sent to the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF) and was also filed with the Luxembourg Stock Exchange.

It can be viewed and downloaded on the website of the company http://www.sword-group.com - Regulated Information section.

This report is also available on the website of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange https://www.bourse.lu.

## About Sword Group

Sword Group (NYSE Euronext: FR0004180578 SWP) delivers high value business applications (IT Services & Software) to the world's largest companies globally. With operations in 50 countries, Sword today employs over 1,200<sup>+</sup> people and generates €117.1m in consolidated revenue (31/12/2014)

An international leader in the delivery of Business Process Improvement solutions and data optimisation, Sword's skills, infrastructure and experience help our customers across regulated industries optimise performance, increase efficiencies and maximise return on investment.

With flexible delivery options, including On Demand and On Premises, combined with our extensive industry expertise, Sword provides comprehensive support to customers across insurance and healthcare, energy, banking and finance, telecoms, utilities, engineering and construction and the public sector.

For more information, please contact: Stéphanie Desmaris - investorrelations@sword-group.lu

## Sword Group SE

1,300+ staff

Euronext Paris - Compartment B ISIN Code: FR0004180578 ICB : 9530 Software & Computer Services Indices CAC® Small CAC® Mid & Small CAC® All-Tradable CAC® All-Share

## NYSE Euronext.

© Sword Group SE 2, Rue d'Arlon L-8399 Windhof GD Luxemburg



www.sword-group.com